

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 CONT. PETITION NO. 294 OF 2017
IN PIL/14/2016

RAMESH MANSING LIMBARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Palodkar Devdatt P.
AGP for Respondents State: Mrs. M. A. Deshpande

CORAM : R. M. BORDE &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.

DATE : 12th April, 2017

ORDER:

Leave to substitute name of respondent No.3.

Stand over to 19.04.2017.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)

JPC