

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 294 OF 2017**  
**IN PIL/14/2016**

RAMESH MANSING LIMBARE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the petitioners: Mr. D.P. Palodkar  
AGP for respondent/State : Mr. C.S. Kulkarni

...

**CORAM: S.S.SHINDE & S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.**  
**Dated: January 15, 2018**

...

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner makes an oral prayer so as to substitute the names of the District Collector, Aurangabad and also the Chief Officer of the Municipal Council, Paithan in the array of Respondents. Prayer granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Issue notice to Mr. Navalkishor Ram, the Collector, Aurangabad and Mr. Somnath Jadhav, Chief Officer, Municipal council, Paithan, returnable on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2018.

Depending upon the response/additional reply which will be received from said respondents, this Court may pass appropriate orders whether to initiate contempt proceedings against the concerned respondents or not.

**(S.M. GAVHANE, J)**

**(S.S. SHINDE, J)**

SGA/