

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 294 OF 2017
IN PIL/14/2016

RAMESH MANSING LIMBARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners: Mr. D. P. Palodkar
AGP for respondent/State: Mr. C. S. Kulkarni

...
CORAM: S. S. SHINDE & S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.
Dated: February 12, 2018

...

It appears that, by mistake the Registry has shown that Respondent No.2 is not served. In fact, learned A.G.P. appeared for Respondent No.2 and even the reply is also filed. In that view of the matter, the objection raised by the Registry stands waived.

2. Mr. Y.V. Kakade, learned counsel submits that, he has instructions to appear for Respondent No.4 and prays time

till 21st February, 2018 so as to enable him to file Vakalatnama and reply, if any. Time granted as prayed for. List on 23rd February, 2018.

(S. M. GAVHANE, J)

(S.S. SHINDE, J)

SGA/