

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.294 OF 2017
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.14 OF 2016**

...

**RAMESH MANSING LIMBARE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr.D.P.Palodkar, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr.S.W.Munde, A.G.P.for the respondent/State
Mr.Y.V.Kakade, Advocate for respondent no.4.

...

**CORAM: S.S. SHINDE AND
V.K.JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 14.08.2018

ORDER:

1] At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 20th August, 2018.

2] To be heard along with Public Interest Litigation No.30/2018 [Appasaheb Bajirao Gaikwad Vs. The State of Maharashtra & others].

**[V.K.JADHAV]
JUDGE**

**[S.S.SHINDE]
JUDGE**