

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.294 OF 2017
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.14 OF 2016**

Ramesh Mansing Limbare & anr. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr D. P. Palodkar, Advocate for petitioners;
Mrs A. V. Gondhalekar, A.G.P. for respondent No.1;
Mr Y. V. Kakade, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

DATE : 21st August, 2018

ORAL ORDER:

Post the matter before this Court for further consideration on 4th
September, 2018.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk