



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**972 CONT. PETITION NO. 294 OF 2017  
IN PIL/14/2016**

Ramesh Mansing Limbare And Another  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Kiran D. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondents/State  
Mr. Y. V. Kakde, Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.  
DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Though it is claimed that illegal structures have been raised, the learned Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file on record additional affidavit stating that the part of unauthorized structure is still in existence.
2. The learned AGP also undertakes to produce on record as to what action has been taken against the erring officers.
3. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]